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Academic Calendar 

The dates encompassing the academic terms for credit-bearing courses offered for 

student enrollment during 2023-2024 are as follows: 

 

Academic Term Classes Begin Classes End 

Fall 2023 August 16, 2023 December 12, 2023 

Spring 2024 January 17, 2024 May 14, 2024 

 
Summer 2024 

Summer A June 3, 2024 August 1, 2024 

Summer B June 3, 2024 June 27, 2024 

Summer C July 8, 2024 August 1, 2024 

 

 

 

Academic Term Priority Registration Opens Registration Closes 

Fall 2023 April 26, 2023 August 11, 2023 

Spring 2024 October 16, 2023 January 12, 2024 

 
Summer 2024 

Summer A March 18, 2024 May 29, 2024 

Summer B March 18, 2024 May 29, 2024 

Summer C March 18, 2024 June 26, 2024 
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Fall 2023 

 

Fall 2023 (August 16, 2023-December 12, 2023) 

Wednesday, April 26 Summer and Fall priority registration opens for Veterans and students currently served by Disability Support Services  

Thursday, April 27 Summer and Fall priority registration opens for all students who reside within the NPRC service region 

Monday, May 1 Open registration opens for Summer and Fall  

Friday, August 11 Fall registration closes  

Saturday, August 12 Schedule adjustment continues for currently registered students only 

Wednesday, August 16 Classes begin 

Wednesday, August 23 Schedule adjustment closes  

Monday, September 4-Tuesday, 
September 5 

Fall Break – No classes in observance of Labor Day holiday; College offices open Tuesday, September 5 

Thursday, September 14 Constitution Day will be recognized 

Friday, September 15 Four-week progress grades due  

Friday, October 13 Mid-term progress grades due 

Friday, October 13 Graduation applications due through  My NPRC Student Portal for Fall Candidates for graduation  

Monday, October 16 Spring 2024 priority registration opens for Veterans and students currently served by Disability Support Services 

Tuesday, October 17 Spring 2024 priority registration opens for all students who reside within the NPRC service region 

Wednesday, October 18 Open registration for Spring 2024 

Friday, November 10 Twelve-week progress grades due 

Tuesday, November 14 Last day to withdraw with a grade of W  

Wednesday, November 22 – 
Sunday, November 26 

College closed – No classes in observance of the Thanksgiving holiday 

Wednesday, December 6 – 
Tuesday, December 12 

Last week of classes/final exams 

Thursday, December 14 Final grades due by noon 

NPRC will be closed for holiday break beginning at the end of business on Friday, December 20, 2023. NPRC will reopen at the start of business on Tuesday, January 2, 2024.  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://nprc.empower-xl.com/fusebox.cfm
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Spring 2024 
Spring 2024 (January 17, 2024-May 14, 2024) 

Monday, October 16, 2023 Spring 2024 priority registration opens for Veterans and students currently served by Disability Support Services  

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 Spring priority registration opens for all students who reside within the NPRC service region 

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 Open registration for Spring  

Friday, January 12 Spring registration closes  

Saturday, January 13 Schedule adjustment continues for currently registered students only 

Monday, January 15 College closed in observance of Martin Luther King, Jr. holiday 

Wednesday, January 17 Classes begin 

Wednesday, January 24 Schedule adjustment closes  

Friday, February 16 Four-week progress grades due  

Friday, March 15 Mid-term progress grades due  

Friday, March 15 Graduation applications due through My NPRC Student Portal for Spring and Summer Candidates for graduation  

Monday, March 18 – Sunday, 
March 24 

No classes – Spring Break 

Monday, March 18 
Summer and Fall priority registration opens for Veterans and students currently served by Disability Support 
Services  

Tuesday, March 19 Summer and Fall priority registration opens for all students who reside within the NPRC service region  

Wednesday, March 20 Open registration for Summer and Fall   

Friday, April 19 Twelve-week progress grades due 

Tuesday, April 23 Last day to withdraw with a grade of W 

Wednesday, May 8 – Tuesday, 
May 14 

Last week of classes/final exams 

Thursday, May 16 Final grades due by noon 

Saturday, May 18 Commencement (Fall 2023 Graduates, Spring 2024 Candidates, and Summer 2024 Candidates) 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://nprc.empower-xl.com/fusebox.cfm


Academic Calendar 

4 | 2 0 2 3 - 2 0 2 4  A c a d e m i c  C a l e n d a r  

 
 

Summer 2024 
Summer A (June 3, 2024-August 1, 2024) 

Monday, March 18 Summer and Fall priority registration opens for Veterans and students currently served by Disability Support Services  

Tuesday, March 19 Summer and Fall priority registration opens for all students who reside within the NPRC service region  

Wednesday, March 20 Open registration for Summer and Fall  

Monday, May 27 College closed in observance of the Memorial Day holiday 

Wednesday, May 29 Summer A registration closes  

Thursday, May 30 Schedule adjustment continues for currently registered students only 

Monday, June 3 Classes begin 

Wednesday, June 5 Schedule adjustment closes at noon  

Friday, June 28 Mid-term grade reports due  

Monday, July 1 – Sunday, July 7 No Classes – Summer Break 

Thursday, July 4 College closed in observance of the Independence Day holiday 

Friday, July 19 Last date to withdraw with a grade of W 

Wednesday, July 31 Final exam day for classes that meet on Monday and/or Wednesday  

Thursday, August 1 Final exam day for classes that meet on Tuesday and/or Thursday  

Friday, August 2 Grades due by 4:00 p.m. 
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Summer B (June 3, 2024-June 27, 2024) 

Monday, March 18 Summer and Fall priority registration opens for Veterans and students currently served by Disability Support Services  

Tuesday, March 19 Summer and Fall priority registration opens for all students who reside within the NPRC service region  

Wednesday, March 20 Open registration for Summer and Fall 

Monday, May 27 College closed in observance of the Memorial Day holiday 

Wednesday, May 29 Summer B registration closes  

Thursday, May 30 Schedule adjustment continues for currently registered students only 

Monday, June 3 Classes begin 

Tuesday, June 4 Schedule adjustment closes at noon 

Friday, June 14 Mid-term grade reports due  

Friday, June 21 Last date to withdraw with a grade of W 

Thursday, June 27 Final exam day/final class day  

Friday, June 28 Grades due by 4:00 p.m.  

 

 

Summer C (July 8, 2024-August 1, 2024) 

Monday, March 18 Summer and Fall priority registration opens for Veterans and students currently served by Disability Support Services  

Tuesday, March 19 Summer and Fall priority registration opens for all students who reside within the NPRC service region  

Wednesday, March 20 Open registration for Summer and Fall 

Monday, May 27 College closed in observance of the Memorial Day holiday 

Wednesday, June 26 Summer C registration closes  

Thursday, June 27 Schedule adjustment continues for currently registered students only 

Thursday, July 4 College closed – No classes in observance of the Independence Day holiday 

Monday, July 8 Classes begin 

Tuesday, July 9 Schedule adjustment closes at noon 

Friday, July 19 Mid-term grade reports due  

Friday, July 26 Last date to withdraw with a grade of W 

Thursday, August 1  Final exam day/final class meeting  

Friday, August 2 Grades due by 4:00 p.m.  

 

 

 

 


